
2019-2020 SAFETY COUNCIL MEETING SCHEDULE 

Note: Calendar is subject to change 

Refer to the Piqua Area Chamber of Commerce website 

www.piquaareachamber.com 

Lindsay Braun, Miami County Safety Council Manager 

lbraun@piquaareachamber.com 

937-773-2765 

Thursday, February 13, 2020 

Theme: Emergency Preparedness  

Topic: “911 At your Service” 

Speaker: Jeff J. Busch, Director of the Miami 

County Communication Center  
 

Thursday, March 12, 2020 

Theme: Crane Safety   

Topic: “Overhead Crane Safety: Why it Matters” 

Speaker: Josh Childers, Konecranes, Inc.  Field 

Operative Development Manager  
 

Thursday, April 9, 2020 

Canceled due to COVID-19 restrictions 

 

Thursday, May 14, 2020 

Canceled due to COVID-19 restrictions 

 

Thursday, June 11, 2020 

Canceled due to COVID-19 restrictions 

Thursday, July 11, 2019 
Topic: Extreme Heat Safety  

Speakers: Dr. Scott Short M.D., Wilson Health  
 

Thursday, August 8, 2019 
Topic: Workers’ Compensation:  

Red Flags and Fraud 

Speakers: Shawn Fox, Western Ohio Special Investi-

gator, Ohio Bureau of Workers’ Compensation 
 

Thursday, September 12, 2019 
Topic: OSHA’S Walking– Working Surface  

Standards  

Speaker: Jim Pellegrino Industrial Consultant Ohio 

BWC Dayton Service Office  
 

Thursday, October 10, 2019 
Theme: Fire Extinguishers – Classes, Types & Uses 

Speaker: Lee Adams, Assistant Fire Chief with the 

City of Piqua Fire Department   
 

Thursday, November 14, 2019 
Theme: Intro to OSHA  - OSHA's Inspection  
Procedures 

Speaker: Bob Heater, Safety 4U, LLC  
 

Thursday, December 12, 2019 
Roundtable Discussion 
 

Thursday, January 9, 2020 
Theme: Winter Weather Safety  

Speaker: Mariana F. Patton, Customized Training Co-

ordinator Adult Division Upper Valley Career Center  
 

Monthly Meeting Location:  

Romer’s @ A Learning Place  

201 RM Davis Parkway  

Piqua, Oh 45356 

Monthly Meeting Time: 12:00—1:30 p.m. 


